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SYMBOLS

NOTE: Symbols refer to a plant's operations during March 1990. There may be
some variation in other months.

HANDLERS

The letter (E) indicates handlers with partially-excluded or wholly-
excluded own farm milk. '

The letters (P-H) indicate producer-handlers as defined in Section 1002,12
of the Orders.

PLANTS

The letter (D) indicates designated pool plants as defined in Section
1002.24 of the Orders.

The letter (T) indicates temporary pool plants as defined in Section
1002.28 of the Orders.

The letters (NO) indicate plants with no pool obligation.

MILK SOURCES

0-F —- Milk produced on own farm.
BTU -- Milk from bulk tank units.
P1lt -- Milk from other plants received in bulk form.

The letter (X) denotes the type of milk source.

Note: If a plant receives milk from can producers, there is a footnote to
that effect.




TYPE OF PLANT

Transferring Plant (Tr.) A plant where milk is assembled only for shipment
in bulk form to other locationms.

Processing Plant (Pr.) A plant whose predominant operation is processing
fluid milk products.

Manufacturing Plant (Mf.) -- A plant whose predominant operation is making
Class II products.

The letter (X) denotes the type of plant.

A plant with transferring of milk as a secondary operation that accounts
for at least 10 percent of its total volume, provided that it transfers at least
250,000 pounds (in bulk and/or packaged form), is indicated by the symbol (#).

A plant with manufacturing as a secondary operation that accounts for at
least 10 percent of its total volume is indicated by the symbol (*).




TABLE 1.

PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER, MARCH 1990

OPERATING HANDLER

MILK SOURCE

PLANT TYPE

Name

No. Sym.

Location

Zone

0-F

BTU

Plt

Tr.

Pr.

Mf.

Boice, Richard P.

(Boice Bros. Dairy)
Borden Company, The
Britt, Lawrence A. (Sunset Dairy
Byrne Dairy, Inc.

Carnation Company

Chateaugay Cooperative Marketing
Association, Inc.

Clinton Milk Co.

Cortland Bulk Milk Producers
Co-operative Inc.

Crowley Foods, Inc.

Cumberland Farms, Inc.
Dari-Del -- See: Manino, Rose
De Graaf Dairies, Inc.
Dellwood Foods, Inc.
Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc.
Durling Farms

Eastern Milk Producers Coop-
erative Association, Inc.

Edwards, Charles A. (Model
Dairy Farm)

Empire Cheese, Inc.

Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or
Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.
Friendship Dairies, Inc.

{--Plant receives milk from can

)

092

125
132
052
142
749
150
036
687
589

producers.

Kingston, NY

Menands, NY
Wellsboro, PA
Whitesboro, NY
Syracuse, NY

South Dayton, NY
Chateaugay, NY

Newark, NJ
Cortland, NY

Albany, NY
Arkport, NY
Binghamton, NY

La Fargeville, NY
East Greenbush, NY

Clifton, NJ

Yonkers, NY

Middlebury Center, PA
Whitehouse, NJ

Sunbury, PA
Gloversville, NY
Skaneateles Junction, NY

Wallington, NJ

Friendship, NY

76-80

131-140
231-240
211-220
231-240

361-370
331-340

1-10
191-200
131-140
276-280
151-160

301-310
131-140

1-10
1-10
231-240
31-40
161-170
176-180
231-240
1-10

301-310

X

X




Table 1.

Plant Listing by Handler, March 1990 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

MILK SOURCE

PLANT TYPE

Name

No. Sym.

Location

Sym.

Zone

O-F

BTU

Plt

Tr.

Pr.

Mf.

.Glensfoot Farms, Inc.
Gold Medal Farms, Inc.

H. P. Hood, Inc.

Harby, Joseph F. (Meadow
Brook Dairy)

Hermany Farms, Inc.

Hershey Chocolate Company -

A Division of Hershey

Hogan, Francis J., Andrew J.,

Sean P, (Hogan's Dairy)
Holland Dairy -- See:

Piersma, Herman and Richard

E., Sr.
Honeywell Farms, Inc.

Johanna Farms, Inc.

Kraft, Inc.

Leprino Foods Company

Manino, Rose (Dari-Del)
Mapledale Dairy, Inc.
Marbledale Processing Corp.
Meadow Brook Dairy -- See:
Harby, Joseph F.
Meadowbrook Farms Dairy --
See: Van Wie, Charles F.
Model Dairy Farm -- See:
Edwards, Charles A.

)

677 P-H
193

085

215

226
583

058

Cherry Valley, NY
New York, NY (Bronx)

Syracuse, NY
Vernon, NY
Walton, NY

New York, NY (Bronx)
Hershey, PA

Hudson Falls, NY

New York, NY (Jamaica)
Flemington, NJ

Canton, NY
North Lawrence, NY

South Waverly, PA
Frankfort, NY

Rome, NY
New York, NY (Bronx)

TNO
T

DNO
DNO
TNO

T

171-175
1-10

231-240
226-230
141-150

1-10
151-160

181-190

1-10

31-40

326-330
341-350

191-200
201-210

226-230
1-10

X

X
X




Table 1.

Plant Listing by Handler, March 1990 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

MILK SOURCE

PLANT TYPE

Name

No.

Sym.

Location

0-F

BTU

Plt

Tr.

Pr.

Mf,

Mohawk Dairy —-- See:
Z & R Corp.
Mountainside Farms, Inc.

Nicastro, Joseph R. & Cross W.
(Riverside Farms)

Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.

Piersma, Herman and Richard
E., Sr. (Holland Dairy)

Pollio Dairy Products
Corporation

Queens Farms Dairy Products,
Inc.
Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.

Riverside Farms -- See:
Nicastro, Joseph R. & Cross W.

Saratoga Dairy, Inc.
Steuben Foods, Incorporated
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.

Sunset Dairy -- See:
Britt, Lawrence A.
Synakowski, Walter J.
(Valley Side Farm)

Tuscan Dairy Farms, Inc.

Universal Foods Corporation

Roxbury, NY

Frankfort, NY

East Northport, NY
Oriskany, NY

Campbell, NY

Pierrepont Manor, NY

Canastota, NY

Saratoga Springs, NY

Prattsburg, NY

New York, NY
(Brooklyn)

Remsen, NY

New York, NY (Woodside)

Union, NJ

Ogdensburg, NY

131-140

201-210

1-10
211-220

231-240

281-290

226-230

161-170
261-270
1-10

221-225

1-10

331-340




Table 1. Plant Listing b& Handler, March 1990 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

MILK SOURCE

PLANT

Name No. Sym. Location

0-F

BTU

Plt

Tr.

Pr.

Valley Side Farm -- See:
Synakowski, Walter J.

Van Wie, Charles F.
(Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)

Clarksville, NY

Wakefield Processing Corp.
Welsh Farms, Inc.

New York, NY (Bronx)
Long Valley, NJ

Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)
Zausner Foods Corp.

Amsterdam, NY
New Holland, PA

141-150
1-10
31-40

161-170
126-130




TABLE 2.

PLANT LISTING BY LOCATION, MARCH 1990

PLANT

OPERATING HANDLER

Location

No.

Sym.

Zone

Name

Albany, NY
Amsterdam, NY
Arkport, NY

Binghamton, NY

Campbell, NY
Canastota, NY
Canton, NY
Chateaugay, NY
Cherry Valley, NY
Clarksville, NY
Clifton, NJ
Cortland, NY

East Greenbush, NY
East Northport, NY

Flemington, NJ
Frankfort, NY
Frankfort, NY
Friendship, NY
Gloversville, NY

Hershey, PA.
Hudson Falls, NY

Kingston, NY

La Fargeville, NY
Long Valley, NJ

012
024
029

050

079
083
085
095
100
106
108
134

786
162

196
204
205
212
234

756
286

772

314
344

T
TNO
DNO

D

131-140
161-170
276-280

151-160

231-240
226-230
326-330
331-340
171-175
141-150
1-10
191-200

131-140
1-10

31-40
201-210
201-210
301-310
176-180

151-160
181-190

76-80

301-310
31-40

Crowley Foods, Inc.
Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Crowley Foods, Inc.

Pollio Dairy Products Corporation

Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.

Kraft, Inc.

Chateaugay Cooperative Marketing Association, Inc.
Glensfoot Farms, Inc.

Charles F. Van Wie (Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)

De Graaf Dairies, Inc.

Cortland Bulk Milk Producers Co-operative Inc.

Cumberland Farms, Inc.
Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.

Johanna Farms, Inc.
Rose Manino (Dari-Del)

Joseph R. & Cross W. Nicastro (Riverside Farms)
Friendship Dairies, Inc.

Charles A. Edwards (Model Dairy Farm)

Hershey Chocolate Company - A Division of Hershey
Francis J., Andrew J., Sean P. Hogan (Hogan's Dairy)

Richard P. Boice (Boice Bros. Dairy)

Crowley Foods, Inc.
Welsh Farms, Inc.




Table 2. Plant Listing by Location, March 1990 (continued)

PLANT OPERATING HANDLER
Location No. Sym. Zone Name

Menands, NY 131-140 The Borden Company
Middlebury Center, PA 231-240 Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc.

New Holland, PA 126-130 Zausner Foods Corp.

New York, NY (Bronx) 1-10 Gold Medal Farms, Inc.

New York, NY (Bronx) 1-10 Hermany Farms, Inc.

New York, NY (Bronx) 1-10 Marbledale Processing Corp.
New York, NY (Bronx) 1-10 Wakefield Processing Corp.
New York, NY (Brooklyn) 1-10 Sunnydale Farms, Inc.

New York, NY (Jamaica) 1-10 Honeywell Farms, Inc.

New York, NY (Woodside) 1-10 Tuscan Dairy Farms, Inc.
Newark, NJ 1-10 Clinton Milk Co.

North Lawrence, NY ) 341-350 Kraft, Inc.

Ogdensburg, NY 331-340 Universal Foods Corporation
Oriskany, NY 211-220 Herman and Richard E. Piersma, Sr. (Holland Dairy)

Pierrepont Manor, NY 281-290 Queens Farms Dairy Products, Inc.
Prattsburg, NY 261-270 Steuben Foods, Incorporated

Remsen, NY 221-225 Walter J. Synakowski (Valley Side Farm)
Rome, NY 226-230 Mapledale Dairy, Inc.
Roxbury, NY 131-140 Mountainside Farms, Inc.

Saratoga Springs, NY 161-170 Saratoga Dairy, Inc.

Skaneateles Junction, NY 231-240 Empire Cheese, Inc.

South Dayton, NY 361-370 Carnation Company

South Waverly, PA 191-200 Leprino Foods Company

Sunbury, PA 161-170 Eastern Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Inc.
Syracuse, NY 231-240 Byrne Dairy, Inc.

Syracuse, NY 231-240 H. P. Hood, Inc.

Union, NJ 1-10 Tuscan Dairy Farms, Inc.
S




Table 2. Plant Listing by Location, March 1990 (continued)

PLANT

OPERATING HANDLER

Location No. Sym.

Zone

Name

Vernon, NY DNO
Wallington, NJ DNO
Walton, NY TNO
Wellsboro, PA DNO
Whitehouse, NJ D

Whitesboro, NY DNO

Yonkers, NY TNO

226-230
1-10
141-150
231-240
31-40
211-220

1-10

H. P. Hood, Inc.

Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or Fairdale Milk
Company, Inc.

Joseph F, Harby (Meadow Brook Dairy)

The Borden Company

Durling Farms

Lawrence A, Britt (Sunset Dairy)

Dellwood Foods, Inc.







TABLE 3. BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER, MARCH 1990

OPERATING HANDLER

- BULK TANK UNIT

Name

No.

Mailing Address

Name

Atlantic Dairy Cooperative

Bay View Dairy, Inc.

Boice, Richard P. (Boice Bros.
Dairy)
Boonville Farms Cooperative, Inc.

Borden Company, The

Britt, Lawrence A. (Sunset Dairy)

Burke Milk Producers Co-operative
Inc.

Byrne Dairy, Inc.

Canajoharie Co-operative Milk
Producers, Inc.
Canton Producers Cooperative, Inc.

Cape Vincent Milk Producers
Cooperative, Inc.

Carnation Company

Chateaugay Cooperative Marketing
Association, Inc.

Conesus Milk Producers Co-operative

Association, Inc.

Cortland Bulk Milk Producers
Co-operative Inc.

Crowley Foods, Inc.

064

928

584

708

039

054
712

068

715

719

720

075
725

732

741

578

Southampton, PA

Plattsburgh, NY
Kingston, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales
* Canton, NY
Albany, NY

Whitesboro, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales
Canton, NY

Syracuse, NY

Palatine Bridge, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales
Canton, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales
Canton, NY

South Dayton, NY
Chateaugay, NY

Perry, NY
Cortland, NY

Binghamton, NY

Christiana, PA
Wilmington, DE

Plattsburgh, NY--Cumberland
Head
Lake Katrine, NY

Boonville, NY

Menands, NY #2
Watertown, NY

Whitestown, NY
Churubusco, NY

Syraéuse, NY #1
Canajoharie, NY
Canton, NY

Cape Vincent, NY

South Dayton, NY #2
Chateaugay, NY

Nunda, NY
Cortland, NY

Albany, NY
Albany, NY {2
Arkport, NY
Arkport, NY #2
Binghamton, NY

La Fargeville, NY




Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, March 1990 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER BULK TANK UNIT
Name No. Mailing Address Name

Cumberland Farms, Inc. 092 Canton, MA Kingsbury, NY
Oneida, NY

Dairy Center, Inc. 040 c/o Johanna Farms, Inc. - Chestnut Hill, PA i#2
Flemington, NJ Chestnut Hill, PA #3
Dairylea Cooperative Inc. 745  Syracuse, NY Orange County, NY
Pearl River, NY
Syracuse, NY
Delaware County Dairies, Inc. 128 Roxbury, NY Roxbury, NY
Dellwood Foods, Inc. : 132 Yonkers, NY Fraser, NY #1
Herkimer, NY--Fraser #2
: Smyrna, NY #3
Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc. 052 Reading, PA Ashtabula, OH
Central, NY
Liberty, PA
Little Falls, NY
Meadville/Erie, PA
Mohawk Valley, NY
Durling Farms ' Whitehouse, NJ Whitehouse Station, NJ

‘East Smithfield Farms, Inc. New Holland, PA Corry, PA
Lancaster County, PA
Eastern Milk Producers Cooperative Syracuse, NY Aldovin, PA
Association, Inc. . Arcade, NY
Blair Bedford, PA #1
Boonville, NY
Brookfield, PA
Carlisle, PA
Canton, PA
Deposit, NY
Elizabethville, PA
Elliottsburg, PA
Forksville, PA
Frankfort, NY
Franklinville, NY




Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, March 1990 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER
Name No. Mailing Address Name

BULK TANK UNIT

Eastern Milk Producers Cooperative . Gillett, PA

Association, Inc. (cont.)

Empire Cheese, Inc.

Fairdale Farms, Inc.
Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or
Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.

Friendship Dairies, Inc.

Guilford Dairy, Inc.

c/o Cuba Cheese Company, Inc.
Cuba, NY

Bennington, VT
Wallington, NJ

Maspeth, NY

Cuba, NY

Homer, NY
Honesdale, PA
Johnson, NY
Keymar, MD

Lowman, NY

Mac Dougall, NY
Mayville, NY

Mt. Pleasant, PA
Nittany-Susqua, PA
Rutland, NY
Sherburne, NY
Stillwater, PA
Sullivan County, NY
Syracuse, NY
Tioga, PA

Troy, PA

Ulysses, PA
Waverly, NY
Wellsboro, PA
Perry, NY

Tompkins County, NY--Agri-Mark

Pownal, VT
Lancaster, PA {3
Wallington, NJ
Wallington, NJ #2
Friendship, NY #1
Friendship, NY #2

Friendship, NY




Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, March 1990 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

BULK TANK UNIT

Name

No.

Mailing Address

Name

H. P. Farmers Cooperative, Inc.
Harby, Joseph F. (Meadow Brook
Dairy)
Hershey Chocolate Company -
A Division of Hershey

Johanna Farms, Inc.

Kraft, Inc.

Lisbon Producers Cooperative, Inc.

Manino, Rose (Dari-Del)
Marble City Bulk Milk Co-op. Inc.

Mercer's Dairy, Inc.
Middlebury CoOperative Milk

Producers Association

National Farmers Organization

Northern New York Bulk Milk
Producers Cooperative, Inc.
)

765
215

583

Holland Patent, NY
Walton, NY

Hershey, PA

Flemington, NJ

North Lawrence, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

Frankfort, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

Boonville, NY

c/o Dietrich's Milk Products,
Inc. - Reading, PA

Amsterdam, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

Holland Patent, NY
Walton, NY

Lincoln, PA
Myerstown, PA
Newville, PA

Flemington, NJ

Amsterdam, NY
Canton, NY
Lowville, NY

North Lawrence, NY

Lisbon, NY

Frankfort, NY
Gouverneur, NY

Boonville, NY
Middlebury Center--Tioga, PA

Allegany-Steuben, NY
Bradford County, PA
Lancaster, PA

St. Lawrence, NY
Warren County, NJ
West Winfield, NY
Wyoming County, PA
Northern, NY




Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, March 1990 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

BULK TANK UNIT

Name

No.

Mailing Address

Name

Oneida-Lewis Milk Producers
Cooperative, Inc.

Oneida-Madison Milk Producers
Cooperative Association, Inc.

Pollio Dairy Products Corporation

Preble Milk Cooperative
Association, Inc.

Producers' Co-operative, Inc.

Progressive Dairymen's Cooperative,
Inc.

Queens Farms Dairy Products, Inc.

Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.

St. Lawrence Valley Bulk Milk
Producers Co-operative, Inc.
Sani-Dairy
Saratoga Dairy, Inc.
Schoharie County
Cooperative Dairies, Inc.
Seaway Bulk Milk Producers
Coop. Inc.
South New Berlin Milk
Cooperative, Inc.
Steuben Foods, Incorporated
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.

Tarr's Dairy, Inc.
Tuscan Dairy Farms, Inc.

029

806

901

Boonville, NY

Sherrill, NY

Mineola, NY

Preble, NY

Dolgeville, NY
Syracuse, NY

Pierrepont Manor, NY

Jamaica, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

Johnstown, PA

Saratoga Springs, NY

Cobleskill, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

Jamaica, NY

Brooklyn, NY

Geneva, NY
Union, NJ

Lewis County, NY

Sherrill, NY #1

Campbell, NY #3-

Cohocton, NY--Konhokton
Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY-Bulk #9
Tioga, PA

Preble, NY

Dolgeville, NY
Middlebury Center, PA

Coventry, NY
Pierrepont Manor, NY
Queens~Harford, NY
Madison, NY

Gouverneur, NY
Johnstown, PA
Saratoga Springs, NY
Schoharie, NY
Heuvelton-Madrid, NY

South New Berlin, NY

Prattsburg, NY #1
Bradford County, PA

Geneva, NY
Lafayette, NJ
North Blenheim, NY




Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, March 1990 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

BULK TANK UNIT

Name No. Mailing Address

Name

Upstate Milk Cooperatives, Inc. 892  Rochester, NY

Welsh Farms, Inc. (Pa.) 491 Long Valley, NJ
Worcester Creameries Corp. 610 Jamaica, NY

Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy) Amsterdam, NY

Manchester, NY #2

Lookout, PA {1
Susquehanna County, PA
Worcester, NY
Worcester, NY--Roxbury

Amsterdam, NY--Fullmont




